BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 547

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "reinstating" in line 3 down through "Therapists;" in line 5; in line 8, strike "Board" and substitute "State Board of Professional Counselors and Therapists"; after line 16, insert:

"BY repealing and reenacting, without amendments,

Article - Health Occupations

Section 17-205

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2000 Replacement Volume)";

and in line 20, strike "17-205 and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 20 through 23; in line 24, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "(D)".

On page 3, in line 20, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "(E)".

On page 5, in line 32, strike "<u>APPLICANT</u>" and substitute "<u>INDIVIDUAL</u>"; in lines 32 and 33, strike "<u>AN INDIVIDUAL WHO MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION</u>" and substitute a colon; in lines 34, 35, and 36, strike "(<u>C</u>)", "(<u>D</u>)", and "(<u>E</u>)", respectively, and substitute "(<u>1</u>)", "(<u>2</u>)", and "(<u>C</u>)", respectively; in lines 34 and 35, in each instance, strike "<u>THE APPLICANT SHALL BE</u>"; and in line 34, strike the period and substitute "; <u>AND</u>".

On page 6, in lines 8, 17, 21, and 25, strike "<u>(F)</u>", "<u>(G)</u>", "<u>(H)</u>", and "<u>(I)</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>(D)</u>", "<u>(E)</u>", "<u>(F)</u>", and "<u>(G)</u>", respectively; and in lines 5 and 14, in each instance, after

"ARTICLE" insert a comma.

On page 7, in line 4, strike " (\underline{I}) " and " (\underline{I}) ", respectively, and substitute " (\underline{H}) " and " (\underline{G}) ", respectively.